

100 N. Crescent Drive Beverly Hills, CA 90210

Rate Sheet – Effective 9/01/25

Subject to change without notice

ALL SCREENINGS AFTER 6:00pm MONDAY THRU FRIDAY, and ALL DAY SATURDAY and SUNDAY will be invoiced at the Premium Rates below. Feature Films (over 40 Minutes) have a 3 hour minimum. Short Films (up to 40 minutes) have a 2 hour minimum.

Premium Rate - Week-DAY: $$700.00/hr \times 3hr Min = $2,100.00 - Short Film: $700.00/hr \times 2hr Min = $1,400.00$ Premium Rate - Week-END: $$750.00/hr \times 3hr Min = $2,250.00 - Short Film: $750.00/hr \times 2hr Min = $1,500.00$

ALL OTHER TIMES, Monday – Friday, during Business Hours (8AM-6PM), WILL BE BILLED AT THE TIERED RATES BELOW, as factually appropriate.

Studio Rate: \$600.00/hr x 3hr Min = \$1,800.00 - Short Film: \$600.00/hr x 2hr Min = \$1,200.00

A film with a total production budget of more than \$5,000,000.00 (\$5 Million) US will be invoiced at this rate.

Independent Rate: \$450.00/hr x 3hr Min = \$1,350.00 - Short Film: \$450.00/hr x 2hr Min = \$900.00

A film with a total production budget of less than \$5,000,000.00 (\$5 million), but more than \$500,000.00 will be invoiced at this rate.

Micro Budget Rate: \$375.00/hr x 3hr Min = \$1,125.00 - Short Film: \$375.00/hr x 2hr Min = \$750.00

A film with a total production budget of less than \$500K will be invoiced at this rate.

INCLUDED in ALL RATES are: 1 - use of the Theater Lobby for guest check-in (and Popcorn / Water, if ordered) before and/or after your screening (as time allows), 2 - an included DCP for your projected walk-in screen in the theater, (authored from your supplied artwork), 3 - presentation of your supplied digital promo artwork on all four of our 13 by 7 foot Video Walls in the spectacular Rotunda Lobby, and on two more flatscreens in the theater lobby. These screens all pump up the promotional value of your screening event! 4 - In the theater you have up to 9 directors' chairs and 5 - wireless microphones (up to 4 - as available)..

Reception Event Fees -

Rotunda Lobby with 4 large Video Walls - Instant Step and Repeat! - \$2,500.00 -

The Rotunda Event fee covers the usage of the soaring Rotunda Lobby space. Includes Video Wall display of your graphics during the event. All receptions will require a COI for caterer / bartender / prod. co./ other vendors. Blue Tooth Speaker included. Usage of the Loading Dock to use as a kitchen area by the caterer of your event, is included (No catering is included in this fee).

Theater Lobby Reception - \$500.00 - Covers Theater Lobby Receptions, and does NOT include the option for on-site catering / food prep in the building. Please ask for more details about this indy favorite option! Blue Tooth Speaker included.

Green Room Fee - \$100.00 hr. - (As available)

Rotunda Red Carpet Fee - \$200.00 hr. (As available - outside of screening time - no food or drinks allowed without Reception Fee).

Post-Production - Please inquire, as we have many post-production & VFX screening options.

Concessions:

Fresh Popped Butter Flavored Popcorn – fresh, onsite-popped popcorn for a single screening - \$295.00 Flat Bottled water - water bottles for a single screening - \$90.00 Flat

Parking Validation Fee - The Crescent Theater offers a discounted parking fee of \$7.00 per car parked, via Parking Validation Stickers, during a screening, for screening attendees & staff only.

Digital DCP delivery - Data download service is available at a **flat rate of \$150.00** per DCP (Digital Cinema Package), and load it to our DCP server. Source server MUST support a download speed of at least 100 Mbps for this rate. For other services, please inquire.

Other restrictions apply. THANK-YOU! PLEASE ENJOY THE SHOW!